Document Number: 30214
Revision 21-Oct-02
30
CA
Vishay Dale
For technical questions, contact ww2aresistors@vishay.com
Wirewound Resistors, Commercial Power, Axial Lead

watts per inch.  The last three digits of the model number are the body length of the resistor in inches (decimal is between the first and
second digit).  Example: CA-5150 = 1.50 inches x 5 watts per inch = 7.5 watts.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CA-4150
MODEL
350Ω
RESISTANCE
Ω
10%
TOLERANCE
± %
Example: A 1.50 inch body length (at 4 watts per inch), 350 ohm, ± 10% axial leaded unit is designated as shown.  Total wattage of unit is
6 watts (4 watts per inch x 1.50 inch).
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL* POWER RATING WEIGHT
P25°C (Typical)
W g
CA-1 1.0 0.1 - 1k 0.65
CA-2 2.0 0.1 - 2.4k 0.80
CA-4050 2.0 0.1 - 170 0.64
CA-4055 2.2 0.1 - 195 0.65
CA-4060 2.4 0.1 - 220 0.66
CA-4070 2.8 0.1 - 270 0.68
CA-4080 3.2 0.1 - 320 0.70
CA-4090 3.6 0.1 - 370 0.72
CA-4100 4.0 0.15 - 420 0.74
CA-4150 6.0 0.2 - 630 0.84
CA-4200 8.0 0.2 - 920 0.94
CA-4220 8.8 0.2 - 1.02k 0.98
CA-5050 2.5 0.1 - 2.7k 0.78
CA-5055 2.75 0.1 - 3.1k 0.80
CA-5060 3.0 0.1 - 3.5k 0.82
CA-5070 3.5 0.1 - 4.3k 0.86
CA-5080 4.0 0.1 - 5.1k 0.90
CA-5090 4.5 0.1 - 5.9k 0.94
CA-5100 5.0 0.15 - 6.7k 0.98
CA-5150 7.5 0.2 - 7k 1.19
CA-5200 10.0 0.2 - 7k 1.40
CA-5220 11.0 0.2 - 7k 1.48
RESISTANCE RANGE
    Ω
± 10% Standard, ± 5% Available
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT CA-1 CA-2 CA-4000 CA-5000
Temperature Coefficient ppm/°C ± 600 below 1.0Ω, ± 300 1.0Ω and above
Power Rating W 1 2 4 per inch 5 per inch
Short Time Overload - 5 x rated power for 5 seconds
Maximum Working Voltage V (P x R)1/2